These are not official results.

IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

Gene Gelberger
Ken Rueffeit

Mark Hogan

John Haberern
Michael Joffe
David Ritchie
David Coolidge
Richard A. Netinho
Edward Stettmeier
Dan Durickas Jr
Dave Solimini
Vladimir Klokov
Frank Fowler

Fred Birchenough
A. Dale Hutchinson
Bill Thorpe

Peter Whyte

Dan Humphreys
John Catterall
Michael Eisenhower
Wil Cournoyer
Travis Rebello
Jay Buckley

Peter Saniuk

Alex Tellert
Stephen Piche
Howard Geller
Greg Smushkin
Jeff Rosenberger
Mike Fratoni

Mike Fleming
Patrick Prochilo
Russell Conway Jr
Bobby Robinson
Vytas Durickas
Clyde Robinson

2741
31.30
33.89
35.34
37.02
37.72
38.08
38.21
38.33
39.73
39.86
40.03
41.15
41.58
41.59
4241
43.75
43.78
44.21
44.24
44.31
4451
45.54
45.84
46.25
47.74
48.38
49.20
51.21
53.32
53.36
53.84
54.88
56.82
57.29
58.05

Raw
Time
23.91
25.80
28.39
30.84
31.52
34.72
36.58
35.71
27.83
38.73
27.86
38.53
35.65
34.58
36.09
33.91
35.25
26.78
33.21
39.74
37.31
37.01
39.54
36.84
32.25
37.74
33.88
34.20
42.21
43.82
39.86
41.84
45.38
37.82
49.79
42.55

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

Summer Classifier
July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Total
Penalt

Seconds

3.50
5.50
5.50
4.50
5.50
3.00
1.50
2.50
10.50
1.00
12.00
1.50
5.50
7.00
5.50
8.50
8.50
17.00
11.00
4.50
7.00
7.50
6.00
9.00
14.00
10.00
14.50
15.00
9.00
9.50
13.50
12.00
9.50
19.00
7.50
15.50

Penalty
% of
Score
13%
18%
16%
13%
15%
8%
4%
7%
27%
3%
30%
4%
13%
17%
13%
20%
19%
39%
25%
10%
16%
17%
13%
20%
30%
21%
30%
30%
18%
18%
25%
22%
17%
33%
13%
27%

Target

Points

Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4 String 5 String 6 String 7

7
11
11

9
11

6

3

5
21

2
24

3
11
14
11
17
17
34
22

9
14
15
12
18
28
20
29
30
18
13
27
24
19
38
15
31
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2.58
2.13
2.74
1.92
2.92
2.77
3.19
3.65
2.02
3.18
2.63
3.26
3.61
2.94
3.07
2.85
3.18
2.25
3.52
4.06
351
3.83
3.76
3.28
3.20
2.96
2.82
3.26
4.01
5.51
4.09
3.48
4.05
3.94
4.40
4.16

2.18
191
2251
2.62
2.74
3.03
3.30
3.22
2.47
3.48
2.66
3.52
3.19
2.99
3.20
2.93
3.03
2.15
3.23
4.52
3.09
3.26
3.43
3.64
3.27
2.85
2.78
2.99
3.40
3.64
4.09
3.70
3.51
3.38
4.18
3.76

2.11
1.93
2.52
2.92
2.84
2.89
3.34
3.44
2.67
3.21
2.73
3.45
2.93
3.77
3.38
3.24
3.02
2.33
3.29
3.91
3.77
3.07
3.25
3.78
3.23
3.05
2.71
2.97
3.22
429
3.28
3.14
4.06
2.81
4.44
3.94

4.69
5.16
5.09
5.76
6.26
9.01
7.82
7.40
5.01
7.64
6.80
7.43
6.42
7.03
7.73
6.29
5.25
474
6.02
8.34
7.37
6.51
6.76
7.88
5.43
7.69
6.82
5.44
11.53
8.72
7.91
9.28
7.46
6.24
9.85
7.26

250 561 4.4
2.95 6.88 4.84
341 722 484
3.36 9.22 5.04
3.42 7.62 5.72
3.37 9.04 4.61
3.29 9.71 5.93
3.86 8.87 5.27
2.99 6.73 5.94
470 837 815
2.59 6.09 4.36
432 914 741
4.13 9.48 5.89
3.75 8.81 5.29
443 753 6.75
3.01 10.09 5.50
1.93 11.98 6.86
420 711  4.00
3.06 9.23 4.86
4.32 8.20 6.39
3.77 9.53 6.27
493 866 6.75
5.39 9.98 6.97
3.74 8.90 5.62
3.66 8.03 5.43
451 10.35 6.33
3.95 8.49 6.31
6.66 7.60 5.28
3.78 8.64 7.63
5.05 10.01 6.60
4.31 9.02 7.16
5.05 10.49 6.70
5.94 12.83 7.53
361 1213 571
558 13.90 7.44
557 1121  6.65
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 1

Place Name Div
37 Joe Hutchinson SSP
38 David Littlejohn CDP
39 Howard Harrison ESP
40 Mark Wyatt SSP
41 Rodney Best CDP
42 Jennifer Rebello SSP
43 Ivan Kristoff SSP
44 Tim Welch sSSP
45 Stephen Jones sSSP
46 Mark Halloran sSSP

47 Natalie Eisenhower SSP

Stage
lass Score
MM 60.87
NV  64.48
NV 65.28
MM 66.54
MM 68.67
NV 71.50
MM 71.86
NV 72.12
NV 86.80
NV 89.30
UN 103.61

Raw
Time
44.87
49.98
45.28
47.04
53.17
52.00
67.36
50.62
49.80
57.80
60.11

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

Summer Classifier

Total
Penalt

Seconds

16.00
14.50
20.00
19.50
15.50
19.50

4.50
21.50
37.00
31.50
43.50

July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Penalty = Target
% of Points

Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4 String 5 String 6 String 7

26% 32 0
22% 29 0
31% 34 1
29% 39 0
23% 31 O
27% 39 0

6% 9 O
30% 37 1
43% 74 0
35% 63 O
42% 87 O

o
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3.77
5.20
3.88
4.45
3.40
5.34
5.88
3.95
4.28
5.63
6.05

3.80
5.06
351
4.38
3.46
5.35
4.50
3.60
431
6.48
5.81

3.81
4.76
3.60
4.78
3.75
4.06
4.96
3.98
4.82
5.90
5.06

8.34
9.82
7.71
9.57
6.57
8.74
10.87
8.14
11.12
12.84
12.40

5.83 10.73 8.59
435 1152 927
411 1533 7.14
3.94 13.07 6.85
423 2455 7.21
597 1337 917
6.59 23.81 10.75
458 10.26 16.11
510 13.49 6.68
6.05 12.93 7.97
5.18 15.32 10.29
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These are not official results.

IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

Dave Solimini

Ken Rueffeit
Gene Gelberger
Mark Hogan
David Ritchie

Fred Birchenough
John Haberern
Greg Smushkin
Edward Stettmeier
A. Dale Hutchinson
Vladimir Klokov
Frank Fowler
Michael Joffe

Dan Humphreys
Patrick Prochilo
Howard Geller
Mike Fratoni
Michael Eisenhower
Alex Tellert

Bill Thorpe
Russell Conway Jr
Richard A. Netinho
Dan Durickas Jr
Jay Buckley

David Coolidge
Stephen Piche
Wil Cournoyer
Travis Rebello
John Catterall
Rodney Best
Peter Saniuk
Peter Whyte

Jeff Rosenberger
Howard Harrison
Mark Wyatt

Bobby Robinson

SSP
ESP
ESP
ESP
SSP
CDP
ESP
ESP
CDP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
CDP
SSP
ESP
SSP
SSP
CDP
CDP
SSP
ESP
SSP
CDP
SSP
SSP
SSP
ESP
SSP
CDP
CDP
ESP
ESP
ESP
SSP
SSP

22.23
25.18
25.54
27.15
28.04
29.05
29.42
29.73
30.51
30.98
31.68
32.04
33.71
34.79
36.98
37.60
37.81
38.07
38.19
38.22
38.53
39.02
39.38
39.52
39.93
40.69
40.72
41.18
41.32
4151
43.22
43.81
45.19
45.60
46.99
47.60

Raw
Time
19.23
22.68
22.04
22.65
26.04
26.05
23.92
24.23
25.51
25.98
27.68
27.04
29.21
22.29
32.48
25.60
33.81
30.07
26.19
30.72
34.03
30.52
30.88
25.52
37.93
30.69
31.22
29.68
29.32
27.51
28.22
36.81
35.19
34.60
32.49
34.10

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

Summer Classifier

Total
Penalt

Seconds

3.00
2.50
3.50
4.50
2.00
3.00
5.50
5.50
5.00
5.00
4.00
5.00
4.50
12.50
4.50
12.00
4.00
8.00
12.00
7.50
4.50
8.50
8.50
14.00
2.00
10.00
9.50
11.50
12.00
14.00
15.00
7.00
10.00
11.00
14.50
13.50

July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Penalty = Target

% of Points
Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4
13% 6 O 0 O 0 363 3.61 7.80 4.19
10% 5 0 0 O 0 446 399 952 471
14% 7 0 0 O 0 395 357 898 554
17% 9 0 0 O 0 423 413 890 539
7% 4 0 0 O 0 504 4.63 11.49 488
10% 6 O 0O 0O O 533 449 1046 5.77
19% 11 O 0O 0O O 417 446 1059 4.70
18% 11 O 0 O 0 378 413 1048 584
16% 10 O 0O 0O O 532 450 9.89 5.80
16% 10 O 0 O 0 545 438 965 6.50
13% 8 0 0 O 0 445 487 1220 6.16
16% 10 O 0 O 0 471 486 1152 595
13% 9 0 0 O 0 5.14 478 1325 6.04
36% 25 0 0 O 0 407 417 992 413
12% 9 0 0 O O 577 544 1343 7.84
32% 24 0O 0 O 0 406 369 1032 753
11% 8 0 0 O 0 595 675 14.96 6.15
21% 16 O 0 O 0 548 629 1071  7.59
31% 24 0 0O 0O O 484 452 1120 563
20% 15 0 0 O 0 537 469 1509 557
12% 9 0 0O 0 O 546 521 1597 7.39
22% 17 O 0 O 0 573 574 11.89 7.16
22% 17 O 0 O 0 6.22 558 1240 6.68
35% 28 O 0 O 0 460 461 1062 5.69
5% 4 0 0 O 0 570 6.49 1538 10.36
25% 20 O 0 O 0 528 490 1344 7.07
23% 19 O 0O 0O O 484 492 1371 7.5
28% 23 0 0 O 0 464 527 1350 6.27
29% 24 0O 0 O 0 541 525 13.86 4.80
34% 28 O 0O 0 O 406 462 1249 6.34
35% 30 O 0 O 0 487 449 1281 6.05
16% 14 O 0O 0O O 635 6.02 17.74 6.70
22% 20 O 0O 0 O 6.38 598 1538 7.45
24% 22 0 0 O 0 472 599 1499  8.90
31% 29 0 0O 0 O 572 446 1448 7.83
28% 27 O 0 O 0 581 550 1659 6.20
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 2

Place Name Div
37 Ivan Kristoff sSSP
38 Clyde Robinson SsP
39 Mike Fleming SSP
40 Joe Hutchinson SsP
41 David Littlejohn CDP
42 Tim Welch SsP
43 Vytas Durickas SSsP
44 Mark Halloran SsP
45 Stephen Jones sSSP
46 Jennifer Rebello SsP

47 Natalie Eisenhower SSP

48.21
50.34
50.80
51.82
52.31
54.09
55.43
64.24
68.31
75.18
95.38

Raw
Time
43.71
37.84
40.80
41.32
39.31
39.09
45.43
35.24
38.31
41.68
48.88

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

Summer Classifier
July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Total
Penalt

Seconds

4.50
12.50
10.00
10.50
13.00
15.00
10.00
29.00
30.00
33.50
46.50

Penalty
% of
Score
9%
25%
20%
20%
25%
28%
18%
45%
44%
45%
49%

Target

Points

Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4

9
25
20
21
26
30
14
58
60
67
93
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8.35
6.28
6.44
6.17
6.34
6.83
9.23
5.03
4.45
5.97
9.48

7.92
6.59
7.08
6.92
6.99
7.11
6.22
5.60
3.75
4.79
9.13

17.50
16.15
18.50
17.41
16.21
16.57
21.34
14.24
20.37
22.34
21.17

9.94
8.82
8.78
10.82
9.77
8.58
8.64
10.37
9.74
8.58
9.10
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These are not official results.

IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

John Haberern
Dave Solimini
Gene Gelberger
Greg Smushkin
Frank Fowler

Ken Rueffeit

Mark Hogan
Vladimir Klokov
Richard A. Netinho
Bill Thorpe

David Ritchie
Edward Stettmeier
Dan Humphreys
Fred Birchenough
Peter Saniuk

A. Dale Hutchinson
Patrick Prochilo
David Coolidge
Michael Joffe
Mike Fratoni
Michael Eisenhower
Stephen Piche
Dan Durickas Jr
Wil Cournoyer
Mike Fleming
Peter Whyte
Bobby Robinson
John Catterall

Jay Buckley

Ivan Kristoff
Howard Geller
Russell Conway Jr
David Littlejohn
Alex Tellert
Rodney Best
Travis Rebello

42.89
44.95
47.03
49.87
53.21
53.52
56.26
56.50
57.41
57.78
58.62
59.94
60.45
60.67
62.66
64.80
67.28
67.33
67.95
69.24
69.62
70.05
70.50
71.73
72.93
73.57
74.31
75.18
76.16
77.56
79.06
81.28
81.56
8171
85.44
85.67

Raw
Time
34.89
33.95
31.03
38.87
40.71
37.52
39.26
46.50
45,91
47.28
56.12
45,94
38.95
45.17
43.16
50.80
52.78
56.83
45.95
47.74
52.12
55.55
45.00
48.23
54.93
48.57
54.31
48.18
52.16
63.06
46.06
65.28
58.56
41.71
57.94
55.67

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

Summer Classifier

Total
Penalt

Seconds

8.00
11.00
16.00
11.00
12.50
16.00
17.00
10.00
11.50
10.50

2.50
14.00
21.50
15.50
19.50
14.00
14.50
10.50
22.00
21.50
17.50
14.50
25.50
23.50
18.00
25.00
20.00
27.00
24.00
14.50
33.00
16.00
23.00
40.00
27.50
30.00

July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Penalty = Target

% of Points
Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR string 1 String 2 String 3
19% 16 O 0O 0O O 1350 1548 591
24% 22 0 0O 0O O 1350 1536 5.09
34% 32 0 0O O O 1320 1282 501
22% 22 0 0O 0 O 1549 17.33  6.05
23% 25 0 0O 0 O 16.80 17.32 6.59
30% 32 0 0O 0O O 1589 1572 591
30% 34 0 0O 0O O 17.70 1528 6.28
18% 20 O 0O 0O O 19.04 1991 755
20% 23 0 0O O O 1763 1974 854
18% 21 O 0O O O 1943 2061 724
4% 5 0 O O O 2368 2374 870
23% 28 O 0O O O 2572 1439 583
36% 37 1 0O O O 1447 1995 453
26% 31 0 0O 0O O 18.09 2019 6.89
31% 39 0 0O O O 1733 1825 758
22% 28 O 0O 0 O 19.23 2318 8.39
22% 29 O 0O O O 2324 2177 7177
16% 21 O 0O O O 2162 2629 892
32% 44 0 0O 0O O 18.68 19.61  7.66
31% 43 0 0O 0O O 18.02 21.69 8.03
25% 35 0 O O O 2060 2407 745
21% 29 O 0O O O 2372 2238 945
36% 51 0 0O 0O O 18.18 19.18  7.64
33% 47 0 0O 0O O 19.35 2127 7.61
25% 36 0 O O O 2414 2253 826
34% 44 1 0O O O 2020 2055 782
27% 40 O 0O O O 2177 2423 831
36% 54 0 0O O O 198 2030 804
32% 48 O O O O 2093 2175 948
19% 29 0 0 O O 2777 2583 946
42% 66 O 0O 0O O 18.65 1954 7.87
20% 32 0 0O O O 2433 2274 1821
28% 46 O 0O O O 2122 2501 1233
49% 80 O 0O 0O O 1691 1837 643
32% 49 1 0O O O 2360 2619 815
35% 60 O 0O O O 2381 2318 868
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 3

Place

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Total penalty seconds -target points down converted to seconds plus other penalties. Add this to your raw time

Name

Howard Harrison
Vytas Durickas
Mark Wyatt

Jeff Rosenberger
Mark Halloran
Joe Hutchinson
Tim Welch

Clyde Robinson
Jennifer Rebello
Stephen Jones
Natalie Eisenhower

ESP
SSP
SSP
ESP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP
SSP

MM

88.94
90.56
93.48
95.28
96.67
97.27

NV 102.80
NV 106.72
NV 114.04
NV 122.50
UN 134.08

Key to Abbreviations and Scoring

Stage score - total time (score) for each stage, including all penalties
Raw time - actual clock time from the string or strings shot

Raw
Time
63.94
68.56
51.48
63.28
71.67
69.27
65.30
78.22
60.54
72.00
87.08

to get your stage time (score) for this stage.

Summer Classifier
July 19, 2009
Stage Details

Total
Penalt

Seconds

25.00
22.00
42.00
32.00
25.00
28.00
37.50
28.50
53.50
50.50
47.00

Penalty

% of
Score
28%
24%
45%
34%
26%
29%
36%
27%
47%
41%
35%

Target
Points

Down PE HNT ETN FTDR String 1 String 2 String 3

44
44
84
64
50
50
75
57

107

101
94
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Penalty % of Score - percentage of your score time contributed by inaccuracy and penalties
Target Points down - each target point down adds 1/2 second to your score.

PE (procedural error) - each procedural adds 3 seconds to your score.

HNT (hit on non-threat target) -each non-threat hit adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTN (failure to neutralize) - each failure to neutralize adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTDR (failure to do right) - each failure to do right adds 20 seconds to your score.

Printed at 1:53PM on January 29, 2012

o
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23.02
28.24
22.16
24.51
29.78
28.81
31.39
38.27
29.95
35.94
35.04

33.03
32.11
20.31
28.50
30.06
28.06
24.48
30.94
21.74
26.95
34.25

7.89
8.21
9.01
10.27
11.83
12.40
9.43
9.01
8.85
9.11
7,7
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